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( Academic Calender

Monday

16 June 25

Re-Opening

Friday - Saturday

18 July 2025 to 19 July 2025

Maths Presidential Test 1

Friday - Saturday

1 Aug 2025 to 2 Aug 2025

Science Presidential Test 1

Wednesday - Saturday

20 Aug 2025 to 23 Aug 2025

Periodic Test 1

Friday - Saturday

29 Aug 2025 to 30 Aug 2025

Science Presidential Test 1

Saturday

6 Sep 2025

Presidential Test Cap 1 Ceremony

Wednesday - Saturday

17 Sep 2025 to 20 Sep 2025

Periodic Test 2

Wednesday - Thursday

8 Oct 2025 to 16 Oct 2025

Summative Assement 1

Thursday - Sunday

16 Oct 2025 to 26 Oct 2025

Diwali Vacation

Monday 27 Oct 2025 School re-open
Saturday 1 Nov 2025 Result Declaration of Summative Assessment 1
Saturday 8 Nov 2025 Maths Presidential test 2
Saturday 15 Nov 2025 Science Presidential test 2
Saturday 22 Nov 2025 Maths Model Exhibitial
Saturday 22 Nov 2025 English Presidential test 2
Saturday 29 Nov 2025 Presidential Test 2 Cap Ceremony
Wednesday - Saturday 10 Dec 2025 to 13 Des 2025 Periodic Test 3
Wednesday - Saturday 28 Jan 2026 to 31 Des 2026 Periodic Test 4
Friday 27 Feb 2026 Marathi Day Celebration
Saturday 28 Feb 2026 Science Exhibition
Friday - Saturday 20 March 2026 to 28 March 2026 Summative Assement 2
Monday - Monday 23 March 2026 to 30 March 2026 Book Distribution

Tuesday

31 March 2026

Result Declaration of Summative Assessment 2

Wednesday

1 Apr 2026

School re-opening




